REQUEST FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY



In accordance with The Weld Trust's vision to help Weld County become the healthiest and most educated County in the State of Colorado, The Weld Trust is accepting Letters of Inquiry for all six Key Funding Initiatives.

Guidelines

- Each organization will be limited to two approved grants per funding cycle, and six approved grants per calendar year.
- PLEASE NOTE: Only nonprofit organizations, schools, and government agencies located in Weld County
 or whose program is exclusively for Weld County residents in the areas of health or education are
 eligible to apply.

How to Apply

Interested applicants must submit a Letter of Inquiry via our website at www.WeldTrust.org/grants.

Please do not submit a full proposal unless invited to do so. If the idea is accepted, a grant application form will be made available.

^{**} All dates below are approximate.

	Spring 2025	Summer 2025	Fall 2025
	Grant Cycle	Grant Cycle	Grant Cycle
Letter of Inquiry (LOI) Deadline			
LOI must be submitted to receive an invitation to submit a full grant application.	2/19/2025	6/20/2025	10/20/2025
Grant Application Deadline:	3/12/2025	7/11/2025	11/10/2025
The Weld Trust decision date for grant applications:	7/29/2025	11/18/2025	3/24/2026
Grant Funding Date:	9/1/2025	1/1/2026	5/1/2026

Contact Information

For more information concerning The Weld Trust Key Funding Initiatives Grants Program, please contact:

<u>Director of Health Grants</u>

Kyle Holman

Kyle.Holman@WeldTrust.or

Kyle.Holman@WeldTrust.org 970-373-3426 Director of Education Grants
Doug Elliott
Doug.Elliott@WeldTrust.org
303-520-7278